
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $12,500.00 TO PURCHASE ORDER 

NO. 24-05213, ISSUED TO MANDERS MERIGHI PORTADIN 

FARRELL ARCHITECTS LLC, VINELAND, NJ. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland has adopted Resolution No. 2024-

623, a Resolution pre-qualifying certain firms for as needed Architectural and Engineering 

Services; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland issued Purchase Order No. 24-05213 to Manders 

Merighi Portadin Farrell Architects LLC, Vineland, NJ, as authorized by Resolution No. 2024-623 

and Contract No. C25-0171 for Professional Architectural/Engineering Services in connection with 

Vineland Municipal Court Staff Office Renovations; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement Purchase Order No. 24-05213, 

to provide for a structural analysis of the existing first floor framing system to determine if 

the proposed high density file system can be supported by what is currently in place and 

includes the design of any structural modifications that might be required; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds for the amendment 

requested herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT said amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C25-0171,

Purchase Order No. 24-05213, issued to Manders Merighi Portadin Farrell Architects LLC, 

Vineland, NJ, in the amount of $12,500.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C25-0171, Purchase Order No. 24-

05213, in the amount of $12,500.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

122

March 11, 2025

pfs



PS[g-r-g;gg
March4,2025

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

RE Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C25-0171, Purchase Order No.24-05213
hofessional Architechral./Engineering SrvrMun. Court Staff Office Renovations
Manders Merishi Portadin Farrell Architects LLC. Vineland. J

Dear Mayor and Member of Council:

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C25-0171,

Purchase Order No. 24-05213, issued to Manders Merighi Portadin Farrell Architects LLC,
Vineland, NJ for Professional Architectural/Engineering Services in connection with
Vineland Municipal Court Staff Office Renovations.

The change order requested in the amount of$12,500.00 will provide for a structural analysis

ofthe existing first floor framing system to determine if the proposed high density file system

can be supported by what is cunently in place and includes the design of any structural

modifications that might be required. This change order will increase the original purchase

order amount from $63,000.00 to $75,500.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may
be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-l l.l et seq.

Business Admini

RD/wr

EI 8*7U4m.



cfi oF

VINELAND
tyliERE rs IlrAYs 6R0it ivc sErsoY

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER FOR

CONTRACTS

VINELAND MUNICIPAL COURT
PROJECT NAME

RACHELE M, DIPPOLITO VINELAND MUNICIPAL COUT

c24-0006/RFO

CONTACT NAME

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NUMBER

24-05213
PO NUMBER

MANDERS MERIGHI & PORTADIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

REASON FOR CHANGE OROER (DOCUME

USE ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY)

rrLl-.
NTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO SUPPORT THIS REQUEST
, PLEASE SEE.Efl'TTTFROM RON PORTADIN FORW

l+opax-\

63,000.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER AMOUNTS

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

S

12,500.00

s

75,500.00
s

4-0't -99-800-2024-1 0003
ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR CHANGE ORDER

TRACKING ID(S)

APPROVED BY
RACHELE M. D'IPPOLITO

(PRINT ME)

4b
(SIGNATURE)

PLEASE NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

COPY TO:
PurchasingOffi ce@vinelandcjty.org

CONTRACT NUMBER:

OEPARTMENT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNTi

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: $

9t0
COMMODITY CODE(S):



rlardors mert$i po.ladin ,anell

Matd14,20.25

Ms. Radrele D'lppolito, CMCA
City of Mnehrd
640 East Wood Sfeet
PO Box 1508
Vindand, ru OBil6G15O8

R.: City of Vl.rkrd
f unlclp.l Goun RerEtardom
PnorGGt ]{|rtct 22019

Dear Rachelo:

On behaf d iiland€rs lreqri Po.ladin Fanell &rfiitecb, I am deased b pr€ser lhe tuIbwiry ]Bvised tue ProPoBd for
st'udural ong noering servica for ,€mvatons to the adminisHve arsas d O|e City ol Mneland Municipal Cou]t
locaEd at 736 Easi Lsndis Awnue in Vineland, Nei, Jers€y.

This Foposal b lbr a stn chJral anatysis of the e)dsting lirst ioor framing sy$em b dotermhe if the Fopos€d hilh
densily fle sf€forn can bo suppo.H by what is oJn€nlty ln place and inddes the d€rilIl d any stuctural rnodifications

thst might be Equired.

For th€ wo|k dessibed abov€ we ar€ propoGing I fixed foe of tw€lve rhousdd 6ve hun&rsd (312,500.00) dollars. lf this
b acceplabl€, dease lst us knov and proride a PO for this adrustrnent to oUI otiginal ptoied fee.

I uould like io thank ),ou ftr givirg us the opportunity to pto\rils yoll with lhis propGal. As ahrays, pl6se do not
hesitate to conlact ln6 with any quesdons or concoms you might have'

Very Truly Yours,

Rdlmdin,AlA
RPP/ch

I.flf..Irighl h.t'dn F]GI A.d*Et, [C 1138 E oEltrJt Aw,rE \4n d, Nl m360 p 856.6S.9156 f 856.6s6.s0 rwJrrd..cort

mmpf




